

BID TAB										
TS21320 AND 2453160 - SIGNALIZATION POLE IMPROVEMENTS - KENOSHA STREET SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS										
PROJECT NO. TS21320 AND 2453160 BID NO. 24.110 QUESTCDN NO. 8686939										
2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 10/3/2023 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING										
BASE BID				ENGINEER ESTIMATE			COBALT COATINGS			TLS GROUP, INC.
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
101	641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
102	880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$ 27,250.00
103	890	(PL) TRAFFIC ITEMS (PAINT MAST ARM POLES)	EA	27	\$9,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$74,925.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
104	890	(PL) TRAFFIC ITEMS (INSTALL BANNER MOUNTS)	EA	38	\$400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$425.00	\$ 16,150.00
105	890	(PL) TRAFFIC ITEMS (INSTALL GFCI RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY)	EA	19	\$750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 14,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$	\$77,450.00		\$123,925.00		\$ 343,650.00
ALTERNATE 1 BID										
201	641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
202	880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
203	890	(PL) TRAFFIC ITEMS (PAINT MAST ARM POLES)	EA	4	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$11,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID:					\$	\$79,500.00		\$15,200.00		\$ 49,000.00
ALTERNATE 2 BID										
301	641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
302	880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
303	890	(PL) TRAFFIC ITEMS (PAINT MAST ARM POLES)	EA	4	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$11,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID:					\$	\$79,500.00		\$15,200.00		\$ 49,000.00
ALTERNATE 3 BID										
401	641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
402	880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
403	890	(PL) TRAFFIC ITEMS (PAINT MAST ARM POLES)	EA	4	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$11,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1 BID + ALTERNATE 2 BID + ALTERNATE 3 BID:					\$	\$815,950.00	\$	\$ 169,525.00		\$ 490,650.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45pm on October 3, 2023. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

John Windlow, PE

John Windlow, P.E.

Transportation Project Manager